
Office of Criminal Justice Grants
Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) 

FY2021 Allocations (rev. 06/05/2023)
UCR Report Data

County Municipality JAG Countywide
(awarded by FDLE)

JAG Direct
(awarded by FDLE)

JAG Federal Direct
(awarded by DOJ)

Alachua Alachua County $35,031.84 Receives federal JAGD $56,833
Alachua (City) $9,709.72 $2,727 N/A
Archer N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Gainesville $27,836.72 Receives federal JAGD $78,053
Hawthorne N/A Did not report UCR N/A
High Springs $19,974.72 $1,000 N/A
LaCrosse N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Micanopy N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Newberry N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Waldo N/A $1,000 N/A
Totals for Alachua County $92,553 $4,727 $134,886

Baker Baker County $27,872 $3,796 N/A
Glen St. Mary N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Macclenny N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Totals for Baker County $27,872 $3,796 $0

Bay Bay County $86,405 Receives federal JAGD $28,403
Callaway N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Lynn Haven N/A $2,015 N/A
Mexico Beach N/A $1,000 N/A
Panama City N/A Receives federal JAGD $21,601
Panama City Beach N/A $8,313 N/A
Parker N/A $1,000 N/A
Springfield N/A $2,859 N/A
Totals for Bay County $86,405 $15,187 $50,004

Bradford Bradford County $42,314 $1,031 N/A
Brooker N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Hampton N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Lawtey N/A $1,000 N/A
Starke N/A $2,343 N/A
Totals for Bradford County $42,314 $4,374 $0

Brevard Brevard County $144,504 Receives federal JAGD $51,990
Cape Canaveral N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Cocoa N/A Receives federal JAGD $13,902
Cocoa Beach N/A $2,924 N/A
Grant-Valkaria N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Indialantic N/A $1,000 N/A
Indian Harbor Beach N/A $1,078 N/A
Malabar N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Melbourne N/A Receives federal JAGD $50,330
Melbourne Beach N/A $1,000 N/A

1 of 14

https://www.fdle.state.fl.us/CJAB/UCR/UCR/2021/Annual/County_and_Municipal_Offense_Report_2021A.aspx


Office of Criminal Justice Grants
Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) 

FY2021 Allocations (rev. 06/05/2023)
UCR Report Data

County Municipality JAG Countywide
(awarded by FDLE)

JAG Direct
(awarded by FDLE)

JAG Federal Direct
(awarded by DOJ)

Brevard (continued) Melbourne Village N/A $6,345 N/A
Palm Bay N/A Receives federal JAGD $37,027
Palm Shores N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Rockledge N/A $3,777 N/A
Satellite Beach N/A $1,000 N/A
Titusville N/A Receives federal JAGD $25,981
West Melbourne N/A $4,058 N/A
Totals for Brevard County $144,504 $21,182 $179,230

Broward Broward County $378,682 Receives federal JAGD $26,798
Coconut Creek N/A $7,029 N/A
Cooper City N/A $3,365 N/A
Coral Springs N/A Receives federal JAGD $17,765
Dania Beach N/A Receives federal JAGD $17,684
Davie N/A Receives federal JAGD $21,492
Deerfield Beach N/A Receives federal JAGD $27,314
Fort Lauderdale N/A Receives federal JAGD $86,405
Hallandale Beach N/A Receives federal JAGD $16,922
Hillsboro Beach N/A $1,000 N/A
Hollywood N/A Receives federal JAGD $34,388
Lauderdale-by-the-Sea N/A $1,143 N/A
Lauderdale Lakes N/A Receives federal JAGD $25,655
Lauderhill N/A Receives federal JAGD $48,589
Lazy Lake Village N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Lighthouse Point N/A $1,949 N/A
Margate N/A $7,311 N/A
Miramar N/A Receives federal JAGD $28,702
North Lauderdale N/A Receives federal JAGD $19,234
Oakland Park N/A Receives federal JAGD $23,016
Parkland N/A $1,959 N/A
Pembroke Park N/A $2,156 N/A
Pembroke Pines N/A Receives federal JAGD $26,934
Plantation N/A Receives federal JAGD $18,527
Pompano Beach N/A Receives federal JAGD $74,380
Sea Ranch Lakes N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Seminole Tribe N/A $5,502 N/A
Sunrise N/A Receives federal JAGD $16,133
Southwest Ranches N/A $1,846 N/A
Tamarac N/A Receives federal JAGD $14,392
West Park N/A $3,552 N/A
Weston N/A $3,215 N/A

2 of 14

https://www.fdle.state.fl.us/CJAB/UCR/UCR/2021/Annual/County_and_Municipal_Offense_Report_2021A.aspx


Office of Criminal Justice Grants
Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) 

FY2021 Allocations (rev. 06/05/2023)
UCR Report Data

County Municipality JAG Countywide
(awarded by FDLE)

JAG Direct
(awarded by FDLE)

JAG Federal Direct
(awarded by DOJ)

Broward (continued) Wilton Manors N/A $4,780 N/A
Totals for Broward County $378,682 $44,807 $544,330

Calhoun Calhoun County $35,371 $1,040 N/A
Altha N/A $1,000 N/A
Blountstown N/A $1,000 N/A
Totals for Calhoun County $35,371 $3,040 $0

Charlotte Charlotte County $49,733 Receives federal JAGD $27,505
Punta Gorda $14,438 $2,681 N/A
Totals for Charlotte County $64,171 $2,681 $27,505

Citrus Citrus County $55,545 Receives federal JAGD $30,198
Crystal River N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Inverness N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Totals for Citrus County $55,545 $0 $30,198

Clay Clay County $55,665 Receives federal JAGD $43,475
Green Cove Springs N/A $1,734 N/A
Key Stone Heights N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Orange Park N/A $1,828 N/A
Penney Farms N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Totals for Clay County $55,665 $3,562 $43,475

Collier Collier County $131,882 Receives federal JAGD $73,972
Everglades N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Marco Island N/A $1,106 N/A
Naples N/A $2,784 N/A
Totals for Collier County $131,882 $3,890 $73,972

Columbia Columbia County N/A Receives federal JAGD $13,358
Fort White N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Lake City $113,942 Receives federal JAGD $13,222
Totals for Columbia County $113,942 $0 $26,580

Dade Miami-Dade County $375,846 Receives federal JAGD $453,573
Aventura N/A $10,000 N/A
Bal Harbour N/A $1,000 N/A
Bay Harbor Island N/A $1,000 N/A
Biscayne Park $1,644 $1,000 N/A
Coral Gables $4,947 $10,000 N/A
Cutler Bay $4,580 $8,698 N/A
Doral N/A $10,000 N/A
El Portal $1,568 $1,000 N/A
Florida City $2,328 Receives federal JAGD $26,444
Golden Beach N/A $1,000 N/A
Hialeah $18,063 Receives federal JAGD $41,053

3 of 14

https://www.fdle.state.fl.us/CJAB/UCR/UCR/2021/Annual/County_and_Municipal_Offense_Report_2021A.aspx


Office of Criminal Justice Grants
Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) 

FY2021 Allocations (rev. 06/05/2023)
UCR Report Data

County Municipality JAG Countywide
(awarded by FDLE)

JAG Direct
(awarded by FDLE)

JAG Federal Direct
(awarded by DOJ)

Dade (continued) Hialeah Gardens $3,064 $4,602 N/A
Homestead $6,564 Receives federal JAGD $56,289
Indian Creek Village $1,425 Did not report UCR N/A
Key Biscayne $2,318 $1,865 N/A
Medley $1,478 $1,818 N/A
Miami $34,749 Receives federal JAGD $249,367
Miami Beach $7,864 Receives federal JAGD $70,925
Miami Gardens $9,725 Receives federal JAGD $69,456
Miami Lakes $3,586 $4,274 N/A
Miami Shores $2,171 $5,324 N/A
Miami Springs N/A $4,283 N/A
Miccosukee Tribe N/A $1,331 N/A
North Bay Village N/A $1,218 N/A
North Miami $5,224 Receives federal JAGD $41,135
North Miami Beach $75,292 Receives federal JAGD $24,676
Opa Locka N/A Receives federal JAGD $28,267
Palmetto Bay $3,102 $5,061 N/A
Pinecrest Village N/A $4,293 N/A
South Miami N/A $4,471 N/A
Sunny Isles Beach N/A $2,212 N/A
Surfside N/A $1,237 N/A
Sweetwater N/A $1,153 N/A
Virginia Gardens N/A $1,000 N/A
West Miami $1,963 $1,031 N/A
Totals for Dade County $567,501 $88,871 $1,061,185

DeSoto DeSoto County N/A $5,530 N/A
Arcadia $44,513 $1,368 N/A
Totals for DeSoto County $44,513 $6,898 $0

Dixie Dixie County $22,000 $2,053 N/A
Cross City $23,952 $1,000 N/A
Horseshoe Beach N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Totals for Dixie County $45,952 $3,053 $0

Duval Jacksonville $89,179.64 Receives federal JAGD $460,184
Atlantic Beach $53,007.59 $2,831 N/A
Baldwin N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Jacksonville Beach $45,773.18 Receives federal JAGD $10,855
Neptune Beach $53,007.59 $1,256 N/A
Totals for Duval County $240,968 $4,087 $471,039

Escambia Escambia County $65,322 Receives federal JAGD $116,168
Century N/A Did not report UCR N/A

4 of 14

https://www.fdle.state.fl.us/CJAB/UCR/UCR/2021/Annual/County_and_Municipal_Offense_Report_2021A.aspx


Office of Criminal Justice Grants
Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) 

FY2021 Allocations (rev. 06/05/2023)
UCR Report Data

County Municipality JAG Countywide
(awarded by FDLE)

JAG Direct
(awarded by FDLE)

JAG Federal Direct
(awarded by DOJ)

Escambia (continued) Pensacola $50,322 Receives federal JAGD $24,920
Totals for Escambia County $115,644 $0 $141,088

Flagler Flagler County $46,307 Receives federal JAGD $16,187
Beverly Beach N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Bunnell N/A $1,078 N/A
Flager Beach N/A $1,000 N/A
Marineland N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Palm Coast N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Totals for Flagler County $46,307 $2,078 $16,187

Franklin Franklin County $37,194 $2,278 N/A
Apalachicola N/A $1,000 N/A
Carrabelle N/A $1,000 N/A
Total for Franklin County $37,194 $4,278 $0

Gadsden Gadsden County $41,036 $2,831 N/A
Chattahoochee N/A $1,397 N/A
Greensboro N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Gretna N/A $1,000 N/A
Havana N/A $1,000 N/A
Midway N/A $1,000 N/A
Quincy N/A $1,000 N/A
Totals for Gadsden County $41,036 $8,228 $0

Gilchrist Gilchrist County $27,737 $1,012 N/A
Bell N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Fanning Springs N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Trenton N/A $1,000 N/A
Totals for Gilchrist County $27,737 $2,012 $0

Glades Glades County $59,054 $1,181 N/A
Moore Haven N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Totals for Glades County $59,054 $1,181 $0

Gulf Gulf County $24,300.50 $2,053 N/A
Port St. Joe $24,300.50 $1,000 N/A
Wewahitchka N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Totals for Gulf County $48,601 $3,053 $0

Hamilton Hamilton County $62,954 $2,259 N/A
Jasper N/A $1,000 N/A
Jennings N/A $1,000 N/A
White Springs N/A $1,000 N/A
Totals for Hamilton County $62,954 $5,259 $0

Hardee Hardee County $43,254 $3,346 N/A
Bowling Green N/A $1,000 N/A

5 of 14

https://www.fdle.state.fl.us/CJAB/UCR/UCR/2021/Annual/County_and_Municipal_Offense_Report_2021A.aspx


Office of Criminal Justice Grants
Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) 

FY2021 Allocations (rev. 06/05/2023)
UCR Report Data

County Municipality JAG Countywide
(awarded by FDLE)

JAG Direct
(awarded by FDLE)

JAG Federal Direct
(awarded by DOJ)

Hardee (continued) Wauchula N/A $1,087 N/A
Zolfo Springs N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Totals for Hardee County $43,254 $5,433 $0

Hendry Hendry County $31,770.13 Receives federal JAGD $11,236
Clewiston $33,066.87 $1,865 N/A
LaBelle N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Totals for Hendry County $64,837 $1,865 $11,236

Hernando Hernando County $56,095 Receives federal JAGD $37,761
Brooksville N/A $2,596 N/A
Weeki Wachee N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Totals for Hernando County $56,095 $2,596 $37,761

Highlands Highlands County $50,316 Receives federal JAGD $18,473
Avon Park N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Lake Placid $1,341 $1,000 N/A
Sebring $6,173 $4,386 N/A
Totals for Highlands County $57,830 $5,386 $18,473

Hillsborough Hillsborough County $302,388 Receives federal JAGD $153,386
Plant City N/A Receives federal JAGD $15,072
Tampa N/A Receives federal JAGD $136,164
Temple Terrace N/A $5,202 N/A
Total for Hillsborough County $302,388 $5,202 $304,622

Holmes Holmes County $33,061 $1,996 N/A
Bonifay N/A $1,000 N/A
Esto N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Noma N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Ponce de Leon N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Westville N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Totals for Holmes County $33,061 $2,996 $0

Indian River County Indian River County $12,101 Receives federal JAGD $23,914
Fellsmere $12,099 $1,000 N/A
Indian River Shores $12,099 Did not report UCR N/A
Orchid N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Sebastian $12,099 $1,650 N/A
Vero Beach $12,099 $2,662 N/A
Totals for Indian River County $60,497 $5,312 $23,914

Jackson Jackson County $33,433 $1,000 N/A
Alford N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Bascom N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Campbellton N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Cottondale N/A Did not report UCR N/A

6 of 14

https://www.fdle.state.fl.us/CJAB/UCR/UCR/2021/Annual/County_and_Municipal_Offense_Report_2021A.aspx


Office of Criminal Justice Grants
Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) 

FY2021 Allocations (rev. 06/05/2023)
UCR Report Data

County Municipality JAG Countywide
(awarded by FDLE)

JAG Direct
(awarded by FDLE)

JAG Federal Direct
(awarded by DOJ)

Jackson (continued) Graceville N/A $1,000 N/A
Grand Ridge N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Greenwood N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Jacob City N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Marianna N/A $2,362 N/A
Malone N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Sneads N/A $1,000 N/A
Totals for Jackson County $33,433 $5,362 $0

Jefferson Jefferson County $38,806 $2,146 N/A
Monticello N/A $1,000 N/A
Totals for Jefferson County $38,806 $3,146 $0

Lafayette Lafayette County $36,921 $1,000 N/A
Mayo N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Totals for Lafayette County $36,921 $1,000 $0

Lake Lake County $36,053 Receives federal JAGD $39,122
Astatula $1,715 $1,000 N/A
Clermont $14,028 $6,608 N/A
Eustis $5,801 $4,021 N/A
Fruitland Park N/A $1,387 N/A
Groveland N/A $1,987 N/A
Howey-in-the-Hills $5,353 $1,000 N/A
Lady Lake $3,990 $1,490 N/A
Leesburg $9,382 Receives federal JAGD $15,806
Mascotte $5,370 $1,931 N/A
Minneola N/A $1,012 N/A
Montverde N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Mount Dora $5,960 $4,639 N/A
Tavares $4,062 $2,343 N/A
Umatilla $2,344 $1,000 N/A
Totals for Lake County $94,058 $28,418 $54,928

Lee Lee County $33,770 Receives federal JAGD $103,572
Bonita Springs N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Cape Coral $105,000 Receives federal JAGD $19,806
Fort Myers $40,000 Receives federal JAGD $49,514
Fort Myers Beach N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Sanibel N/A $1,000 N/A
Totals for Lee County $178,770 $1,000 $172,892

Leon Leon County $71,694 Receives federal JAGD $28,593
Tallahassee $33,337 Receives federal JAGD $116,059
Totals for Leon County $105,031 $0 $144,652

7 of 14

https://www.fdle.state.fl.us/CJAB/UCR/UCR/2021/Annual/County_and_Municipal_Offense_Report_2021A.aspx


Office of Criminal Justice Grants
Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) 

FY2021 Allocations (rev. 06/05/2023)
UCR Report Data

County Municipality JAG Countywide
(awarded by FDLE)

JAG Direct
(awarded by FDLE)

JAG Federal Direct
(awarded by DOJ)

Levy Levy County N/A Receives federal JAGD $37,571
Bronson N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Cedar Key N/A $1,000 N/A
Chiefland $37,400 $1,000 N/A
Inglis N/A $1,000 N/A
Otter Creek N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Williston N/A $1,000 N/A
Yankeetown N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Totals for Levy County $37,400 $4,000 $37,571

Liberty Liberty County $42,417 $1,000 N/A
Bristol N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Totals for Liberty County $42,417 $1,000 $0

Madison Madison County $52,676 Receives federal JAGD $10,991
Greenville N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Lee N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Madison - City N/A $1,000 N/A
Totals for Madison County $52,676 $1,000 $10,991

Manatee Manatee County $114,914 Receives federal JAGD $113,910
Anna Maria N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Bradenton N/A Receives federal JAGD $28,457
Bradenton Beach N/A $10,000 N/A
Holmes Beach N/A $1,000 N/A
Longboat Key N/A $1,000 N/A
Palmetto N/A $4,358 N/A
Totals for Manatee County $114,914 $16,358 $142,367

Marion Marion County $57,724 Receives federal JAGD $79,849
Belleview $8,784 $2,118 N/A
Dunnellon $8,784 $1,097 N/A
McIntosh N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Ocala $25,100 Receives federal JAGD $37,163
Reddick N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Totals for Marion County $100,392 $3,215 $117,012

Martin Martin County $66,520 Receives federal JAGD $26,172
Jupiter Island N/A $1,000 N/A
Ocean Breeze Park N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Sewall's Point N/A $1,000 N/A
Stuart N/A $3,749 N/A
Totals for Martin County $66,520 $5,749 $26,172

Monroe Monroe County $65,154 Receives federal JAGD $14,691
Islamorada N/A Did not report UCR N/A

8 of 14

https://www.fdle.state.fl.us/CJAB/UCR/UCR/2021/Annual/County_and_Municipal_Offense_Report_2021A.aspx


Office of Criminal Justice Grants
Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) 

FY2021 Allocations (rev. 06/05/2023)
UCR Report Data

County Municipality JAG Countywide
(awarded by FDLE)

JAG Direct
(awarded by FDLE)

JAG Federal Direct
(awarded by DOJ)

Monroe (continued) Key Colony Beach N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Key West N/A $5,211 N/A
Layton N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Marathon N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Totals for Monroe County $65,154 $5,211 $14,691

Nassau Nassau County $49,100 Receives federal JAGD $14,555
Callahan/Hillard N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Fernandina Beach N/A $1,293 N/A
Hilliard N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Totals for Nassau County $49,100 $1,293 $14,555

Okaloosa Okaloosa County $42,654 Receives federal JAGD $42,958
Cinco Bayou N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Crestview $11,270 $6,514 N/A
Destin N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Fort Walton Beach $15,000 $5,024 N/A
Laurel Hill N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Mary Esther N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Niceville N/A $1,000 N/A
Shalimar $3,400 $1,000 N/A
Valparaiso N/A $1,000 N/A
Totals for Okaloosa County $72,324 $14,538 $42,958

Okeechobee Okeechobee County $85,593 Receives federal JAGD $12,923
Okeechobee - City N/A $2,053 N/A
Totals for Okeechobee County $85,593 $2,053 $12,923

Orange Orange County $148,567 Receives federal JAGD $382,076
Apopka $11,722 Receives federal JAGD $17,656
Bay Lake N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Belle Isle $10,000 $1,000 N/A
Eatonville $10,000 $1,359 N/A
Edgewood $10,000 $1,000 N/A
Lake Buena Vista N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Maitland $10,000 $3,055 N/A
Oakland $10,000 $1,000 N/A
Ocoee $10,000 Receives federal JAGD $12,188
Orlando $50,989 Receives federal JAGD $178,252
Windermere $10,000 $1,000 N/A
Winter Garden $10,000 Receives federal JAGD $13,113
Winter Park $10,000 $7,236 N/A
Totals for Orange County $301,278 $15,650 $603,285

Osceola Osceola County $49,164.96 Receives federal JAGD $60,397

9 of 14

https://www.fdle.state.fl.us/CJAB/UCR/UCR/2021/Annual/County_and_Municipal_Offense_Report_2021A.aspx


Office of Criminal Justice Grants
Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) 

FY2021 Allocations (rev. 06/05/2023)
UCR Report Data

County Municipality JAG Countywide
(awarded by FDLE)

JAG Direct
(awarded by FDLE)

JAG Federal Direct
(awarded by DOJ)

Osceola (continued) Kissimmee $26,219.04 Receives federal JAGD $27,369
St. Cloud $22,500 $6,542 N/A
Totals for Osceola County $97,884 $6,542 $87,766

Palm Beach Palm Beach County $304,703 Receives federal JAGD $140,735
Atlantis N/A $1,000 N/A
Belle Glade N/A Receives federal JAGD $17,520
Boca Raton N/A Receives federal JAGD $16,704
Boynton Beach N/A Receives federal JAGD $40,482
Briny Breeze N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Cloud Lake N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Delray Beach N/A Receives federal JAGD $31,395
Gulfstream N/A $1,000 N/A
Glen Ridge N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Golf Village N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Greenacres City N/A Receives federal JAGD $11,834
Haverhill N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Highland Beach N/A $1,000 N/A
Hypoluxo N/A $1,000 N/A
Juno Beach N/A $1,000 N/A
Jupiter N/A $7,348 N/A
Jupiter Inlet Colony N/A $1,000 N/A
Lake Clarke Shores N/A $1,000 N/A
Lake Park N/A $6,017 N/A
Lake Worth N/A Receives federal JAGD $34,606
Lantana N/A $4,799 N/A
Loxahatchee Groves N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Manalapan N/A $1,000 N/A
Mangonia Park N/A $2,681 N/A
North Palm Beach N/A $1,000 N/A
Ocean Ridge N/A $1,000 N/A
Pahokee N/A $2,165 N/A
Palm Beach N/A $1,228 N/A
Palm Beach Gardens N/A $9,972 N/A
Palm Beach Shores N/A $1,000 N/A
Palm Springs N/A $10,000 $11,535
Riviera Beach N/A Receives federal JAGD $33,517
Royal Palm Beach N/A $6,767 N/A
South Bay N/A $1,087 N/A
South Palm Beach N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Tequesta Village N/A $1,000 N/A

10 of 14

https://www.fdle.state.fl.us/CJAB/UCR/UCR/2021/Annual/County_and_Municipal_Offense_Report_2021A.aspx


Office of Criminal Justice Grants
Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) 

FY2021 Allocations (rev. 06/05/2023)
UCR Report Data

County Municipality JAG Countywide
(awarded by FDLE)

JAG Direct
(awarded by FDLE)

JAG Federal Direct
(awarded by DOJ)

Palm Beach (continued) Wellington Village N/A $5,211 N/A
West Palm Beach N/A Receives federal JAGD $75,931
Totals for Palm Beach County $304,703 $69,275 $414,259

Pasco Pasco County $142,786 Receives federal JAGD $116,903
Dade City N/A $3,177 N/A
New Port Richey N/A Receives federal JAGD $11,726
Port Richey N/A $1,678 N/A
Saint Leo N/A Did not report UCR N/A
San Antonio N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Zephyrhills N/A $5,146 N/A
Totals for Pasco County $142,786 $10,001 $128,629

Pinellas Pinellas County $196,208 Receives federal JAGD $44,563
Clearwater N/A Receives federal JAGD $42,359
Belleair N/A $1,000 N/A
Belleair Beach N/A $1,000 N/A
Belleair Bluffs N/A $1,000 N/A
Belleair Shores N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Dunedin N/A $4,021 N/A
Gulfport N/A $3,562 N/A
Indian Rocks Beach N/A $1,000 N/A
Indian Shores N/A $1,000 N/A
Largo N/A Receives federal JAGD $27,641
Kenneth City N/A $1,000 N/A
Madiera Beach N/A $1,322 N/A
North Redington Beach N/A $1,000 N/A
Oldsmar N/A $1,978 N/A
Pinellas Park N/A Receives federal JAGD $17,929
Redington Beaches N/A $1,000 N/A
Redington Shores N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Safety Harbor N/A $2,268 N/A
Seminole N/A $3,552 N/A
South Pasadena N/A $1,000 N/A
St. Pete Beach N/A $1,987 N/A
St. Petersburg N/A Receives federal JAGD $138,640
Tarpon Springs $40,873 $4,283 N/A
Treasure Island N/A $2,353 N/A
Totals for Pinellas County $237,081 $34,326 $271,132

Polk Polk County N/A Receives federal JAGD $97,315
Auburndale $21,722 $5,211 N/A
Bartow $25,000 $4,368 N/A

11 of 14

https://www.fdle.state.fl.us/CJAB/UCR/UCR/2021/Annual/County_and_Municipal_Offense_Report_2021A.aspx


Office of Criminal Justice Grants
Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) 

FY2021 Allocations (rev. 06/05/2023)
UCR Report Data

County Municipality JAG Countywide
(awarded by FDLE)

JAG Direct
(awarded by FDLE)

JAG Federal Direct
(awarded by DOJ)

Polk (continued) Davenport $6,750 $1,000 N/A
Dundee N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Eagle Lake N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Fort Meade N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Frostproof N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Haines City $17,650 $4,199 N/A
Highland Park N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Hillcrest Heights N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Lake Alfred $24,000 $1,000 N/A
Lake Hamilton $18,000 $1,000 N/A
Lake Wales $23,000 $2,756 N/A
Lakeland $25,000 Receives federal JAGD $27,695
Mullberry N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Polk City N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Winter Haven $13,600 Receives federal JAGD $16,731
Totals for Polk County $174,722 $19,534 $141,741

Putnam Putnam County $26,152 Receives federal JAGD $11,671
Crescent City N/A $1,000 N/A
Interlachen N/A $1,000 N/A
Palatka $26,151 $5,699 N/A
Pomona Park N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Welaka $26,151 $1,000 N/A
Totals for Putnam County $78,454 $8,699 $11,671

St. Johns St. Johns County $31,950 Receives federal JAGD $23,288
Hastings N/A Did not report UCR N/A
St. Augustine $21,074 $4,996 N/A
St. Augustine Beach $14,955 $1,000 N/A
Totals for St. Johns County $67,979 $5,996 $23,288

St. Lucie St. Lucie County $29,799 Receives federal JAGD $20,785
Fort Pierce $29,799 Receives federal JAGD $23,234
Port St. Lucie $29,799 Receives federal JAGD $18,962
St. Lucie Village N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Totals for St. Lucie County $89,397 $0 $62,981

Santa Rosa Santa Rosa County $99,529 Receives federal JAGD $18,445
Gulf Breeze N/A $1,000 N/A
Jay N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Milton N/A $1,275 N/A
Totals for Santa Rosa County $99,529 $2,275 $18,445

Sarasota Sarasota County $111,018 Receives federal JAGD $39,258
North Port N/A $8,060 N/A

12 of 14

https://www.fdle.state.fl.us/CJAB/UCR/UCR/2021/Annual/County_and_Municipal_Offense_Report_2021A.aspx


Office of Criminal Justice Grants
Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) 

FY2021 Allocations (rev. 06/05/2023)
UCR Report Data

County Municipality JAG Countywide
(awarded by FDLE)

JAG Direct
(awarded by FDLE)

JAG Federal Direct
(awarded by DOJ)

Sarasota (continued) Sarasota - City N/A Receives federal JAGD $26,634
Venice N/A $3,393 N/A
Totals for Sarasota County $111,018 $11,453 $65,892

Seminole Seminole County $46,861.85 Receives federal JAGD $42,522
Altamonte Springs N/A Receives federal JAGD $10,311
Casselberry $15,620.63 Receives federal JAGD $10,610
Lake Mary $15,620.63 $2,146 N/A
Longwood $15,620.63 $2,802 N/A
Oveido $15,620.63 $2,802 N/A
Sanford $15,620.63 Receives federal JAGD $36,265
Winter Springs N/A $3,290 N/A
Totals for Seminole County $124,965 $11,040 $99,708

Sumter Sumter County $51,040 Receives federal JAGD $17,031
Bushnell N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Center Hill N/A $1,000 N/A
Coleman N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Webster N/A $1,000 N/A
Wildwood N/A $2,081 N/A
Totals for Sumter County $51,040 $4,081 $17,031

Suwannee Suwannee County $41,509 Receives federal JAGD $10,991
Branford N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Live Oak N/A $2,877 N/A
Totals for Suwannee County $41,509 $2,877 $10,991

Taylor Taylor County $21,780.50 Receives federal JAGD $10,937
Perry $21,780.50 $3,871 N/A
Totals for Taylor County $43,561 $3,871 $10,937

Union Union County $28,212 $1,256 N/A
Lake Butler N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Raiford N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Worthington Springs N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Totals for Union County $28,212 $1,256 $0

Volusia Volusia County $139,627 Receives federal JAGD $47,256
Daytona Beach N/A Receives federal JAGD $62,736
Daytona Beach Shores N/A $1,696 N/A
DeBary N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Deland N/A Receives federal JAGD $15,344
Deltona N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Edgewater N/A $3,824 N/A
Holly Hill N/A $2,559 N/A
Lake Helen N/A $1,000 N/A

13 of 14

https://www.fdle.state.fl.us/CJAB/UCR/UCR/2021/Annual/County_and_Municipal_Offense_Report_2021A.aspx


Office of Criminal Justice Grants
Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) 

FY2021 Allocations (rev. 06/05/2023)
UCR Report Data

County Municipality JAG Countywide
(awarded by FDLE)

JAG Direct
(awarded by FDLE)

JAG Federal Direct
(awarded by DOJ)

Volusia (continued) New Smyrna Beach N/A $4,996 N/A
Oak Hill N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Orange City N/A $5,661 N/A
Ormond Beach N/A Receives federal JAGD $12,678
Pierson N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Ponce Inlet N/A $1,000 N/A
Port Orange N/A $9,401 N/A
South Daytona N/A $2,053 N/A
Totals for Volusia County $139,627 $32,190 $138,014

Wakulla Wakulla County $28,710 $4,714 N/A
Sopchoppy N/A Did not report UCR N/A
St. Marks N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Totals for Wakulla County $28,710 $4,714 $0

Walton Walton County $34,569 Receives federal JAGD $10,393
DeFuniak Springs $3,841 $2,006 N/A
Freeport N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Paxton N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Totals for Walton County $38,410 $2,006 $10,393

Washington Washington County $36,543 $1,284 N/A
Caryville N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Chipley N/A $1,434 N/A
Ebro N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Vernon N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Wausau N/A Did not report UCR N/A
Totals for Washinton County $36,543 $2,718 $0

$6,595,246 $606,881 $6,103,560

14 of 14

https://www.fdle.state.fl.us/CJAB/UCR/UCR/2021/Annual/County_and_Municipal_Offense_Report_2021A.aspx

	Sheet1

